AP40-70, AP80-100
0.7-2.6 kW, 50 Hz DIN
GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
1. Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Design features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2. Identification. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Nameplate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

88
Position Description
1 Type designation
2 Production code, year and week
3 Product number
4 Maximum liquid temperature [°C]
5 Maximum head [m]
6 Maximum flow rate [m3/h]
7 Maximum installation depth [m]
8 Speed [rpm]
9 Net weight [kg]
10 Enclosure class
11 Phase
12 Frequency [Hz]
13 Insulation class
14 Motor input power P1 [kW]
15 Motor input power P2 [kW]
16 Cos φ, 1/1 load
17 Rated voltage [V], delta connection
18 Rated current [A], delta connection
19 Rated voltage [V], star connection
20 Rated current [A], star connection
21 Serial number
2.2 Type key
Fix the extra nameplate supplied with the pump at the
installation site or keep it in the cover of this booklet.
Example: AP40.50.07.A.3.V
Code Description Explanation
AP Wastewater/sewage pump Pump type
40 Maximum solids size 40 = 40
mm Pump passage
50 Nominal outlet diameter 50 =
50 mm Pump outlet
07 Output power P2 07 = 0.7 kW Power [kW]
A Level switch Control
1 Single-phase motor
Number of phases
3 Three-phase motor
1 Single-channel impeller
Impeller type
V Vortex impeller
Z Custom-built products Customisation
AP40-70, AP80-1002
4
Identification
3.Product selection
3.1 Ordering a pump
Prior to ordering a pump, consider the following:
• pump type
• custom-built variant
• accessories
• controller.
3.2 Custom-built variants
The pumps can be customised to meet individual
requirements. Many pump features and options are
available on request, such as cable lengths or special
materials.
Note: Make sure to have at least 3 metres of cable above
the maximum liquid level. If this is not possible with the
standard cable, Grundfos offers variants with longer
cables. Using cable extensions is not recommended.
3.3 Accessories
Depending on installation type and pump variant,
accessories may be required.
Note: Ordered accessories are not factory-fitted.
3.4 Monitoring units and controllers
The following controllers are available:
• LC 231 - compact solution with certified motor
protection
• LC 241 - cabinet solution offering modularity and
customisation.
They are designed for single- or dual-pump installations.
The Grundfos LC level controllers are ideal
for pumps emptying and filling related to small wastewater
transport, commercial buildings and tank-filling
applications.
For further information, see the data booklet or installation
and operating instructions on www.grundfos.com
(Grundfos Product Center).
CU 100
The CU 100 control box is designed for the startup,
operation and protection of small wastewater pumps.

	2. Identification
	Nameplate
	Type key
	3. Product selection
	Ordering a pump
	Custom-built variants
	Accessories
	Monitoring units and controllers
	4. Performance ranges
	5. Product range
	6. Variants
	List of variants
	7. Design
	Exploded views
	AP40
	AP50
	AP60
	AP70
	AP80
	AP100
	Material specification
	8. Product description
	Features
	Shaft seals
	Motor
	Sensors
	Operating conditions
	Operating modes
	Pump controllers
	Frequency converter operation
	Wiring diagrams
	9. Performance curves
	How to read the curve charts
	Performance curve conditions
	Calculation of total head
	Performance tests
	Certificates
	Witness test
	10. Performance curves and technical data
	AP40
	AP50
	AP50.50
	AP60
	AP70
	AP80
	AP100
	11. Dimensions and weights
	12. Accessories
	13. Grundfos Product Center
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false